RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, NAMING THE "JERRY P. DYER REGIONAL POLICE TRAINING CENTER"

WHEREAS, the Regional Police Training Center at 6375 West Central Avenue in Fresno does not currently have a formal designation; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Jerry P. Dyer is a lifelong Central Valley and Fresno native who has dedicated his life to serve this community; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Dyer was first sworn in as a Fresno Police Department officer on May 1, 1979; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Dyer served as Fresno's Police Chief for 18 years; the longest tenure in Fresno's history; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Dyer served as the President of the California Police Chief's Association in 2008; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Dyer was elected Mayor of Fresno in 2020; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Dyer has made it his mission in life to keep the residents of the City of Fresno safe and create unity in our community under the One Fresno philosophy; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Dyer has prioritized Downtown revitalization, youth leadership, beautifying Fresno, and public safety.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno as follows:

	1 of 2		
Date Adopted:			
Date Approved:			
Effective Date:		5 1 <i>ii</i> 11	
City Attorney Approval:		Resolution No	

- The Police Training Center at 6375 West Central Avenue in Fresno shall hereafter be named the "Jerry P. Dyer Regional Police Training Center".
   That this resolution is exempt from the 2020-272 Council Resolution
- That this resolution is exempt from the 2020-272 Council Resolution requiring review by the Historic Preservation Commission.
   This resolution shall be effective upon final approval.

	* * * * *	* * * * * * * * *		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF FRESNO ) ss.				
I, TODD STERMER, Cit resolution was adopted by the C the day of	council of the	e City of Fresno, at a		
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :				
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Retu Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote: _			, 2023	
		TODD STERME City Clerk	R, CMC	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ANDREW JANZ City Attorney		By: Deputy	Dat	ie
By:				